01-23-2002 TO BE THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE REAL PROPERTY. 101955109

JAN 14 2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

	of Patents and Tradema			nai (loci	iment(s) or copy(i	es).
☐ Corrective Doc	rame #	Secu	gnment rity Agreement er nge of Name		License Nunc Pro Tun Effective (Month Da Nov. 1, 2	Date y Year
Conveying Party Name Cebi	ra Inc.	☐ Ma	ark if additional n	ames o	of conveying pa	arties attac Execution Da Month Day Ye
Formerly						
☐ Individual [General Partnersl	hip 🗌 Lim	ited Partnership	ĺΣ	Corporation	☐ Assoc
⊠ Citizenship/Stat	e of Incorporation/Or	rganization	Canada			
Receiving Party	e of Incorporation/Or me Bank of Montre	☐ Mark if	Canada additional names	s of rec	eiving parties	attached
Receiving Party	me Bank of Montre	☐ Mark if		s of rec	eiving parties	attached
Receiving Party Na	me Bank of Montre	☐ Mark if		s of rec	eiving parties	attached
Receiving Party Na DBA/AKA	me Bank of Montre	☐ Mark if		s of rec	eiving parties	attached
Receiving Party Na DBA/AKA	me Bank of Montre	☐ Mark if		s of rec	eiving parties	attached
Receiving Party Na DBA/AKA Composed Address (line	me Bank of Montre TA d of e 1) 1 First Canadia e 2) 21st Floor e 3) Toronto	☐ Mark if	additional names	a)		5X 1A1
Receiving Party Na DBA/AKA/ Composed Address (line	me Bank of Montre	Mark if	additional names Ontario (Canada State/Cod	a) unty If i	M:	5X 1A1 Zip Code ecorded is a
Receiving Party Na DBA/AKA Composed Address (line Address (line Address (line	me Bank of Montre TTA d of e 1) 1 First Canadia e 2) 21st Floor e 3) Toronto City General Partnership	Mark if	additional names Ontario (Canada State/Cod	a) unty Signature as no	document to be r signment and the	5X 1A1 Zip Code ecorded is a e receiving p
Receiving Party Na DBA/AKA/ Composed Address (line Address (line Address (line	me Bank of Montre TTA d of e 1) 1 First Canadia e 2) 21st Floor e 3) Toronto City General Partnership	Mark if	additional names Ontario (Canada State/Cod	a) unty If use as no ap rep	Modocument to be resignment and the	5X 1A1 Zip Code ecorded is a e receiving p e United State comestic uld be attach

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Managerrent and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS 10 RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PCT-1 Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	Page 2		J.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic Repre	sentative Name and Addre	SS	Enter for the first Rece	iving Party only.			
Name	Eric W. Gallender						
Address (line 1)	Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione	9					
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 10395						
Address (line 3)	Chicago, IL 60610						
Address (line 4)							
Correspondent	Name and Address	A C	ada and Talanhana Nivesh	(242) 224 4200			
		Area Co	ode and Telephone Numb	er (312) 321-4200			
Name	Eric W. Gallender						
Address (line 1)	Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione)					
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 10395						
Address (line 3)	Chicago, IL 60610						
Address (line 4)							
	Enter the total number of pincluding any attachments.		ched conveyance docui	nent			
Trademark App	lication Number(s) or Regis	stration Number	(S) Mark if additions	al numbers attached			
	e Trademark Application Number or the R rk Application Number(s)	egistration Number (DO	Regist ation Number (6)			
76/218,011							
L							
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #1							
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR	3.41):	\$40.00			
		losed 🗵 Depos	it Account 🗌				
De (en	posit Account ter for payment by deposit account	or if additional fees c	an be charged to the account.)				
(0	Dep	osit Account Nu	ımber:	#23-1925			
84-4		horization to cha	arge additional fees:	Yes ⊠ No⊡			
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and							
correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to							
deposition account are authorized, as indicated herein							
Eric W. Gallend		ul w.	COLUMNIA	Nov. 19, 2001			
Name of I	Person Signing	Signa	ature	Date Signed			

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, CEBRA INC., a Canadian corporation with its principal place of business at First Canadian Place, P.O. Box 1, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5X 1A1 ("Assignor"), owns and has a *bona fide* intent to use the PUSH PROFIT, NOT PAPER mark (the "Mark") in connection with the following services:

"electronic commerce services, namely the provision of an electronic means to securely receive, process and send documents and financial transactions and to provide technical support in relation thereto" in International Class 42.

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on Assignor's *bona fide* intent to use the Mark in commerce in connection with the above-referenced services, Appl. Ser. No. 76/218,011, filed on March 1, 2001 (the "Application");

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of selling, assigning and transferring all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the Application and that portion of Assignor's business in connection with which it has a *bona fide* intent to use the Mark;

WHEREAS, BANK OF MONTREAL, a Canadian corporation with a principal place of business located at 1 First Canadian Place, 21st Floor, Toronto, Ontario, M5X 1A1 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the Application and that portion of Assignor's business in connection with which Assignor has a *bona fide* intent to use the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and set over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002428 FRAME: 0603

Application and that portion of Assignor's business in connection with which it has a bona fide intent to use the Mark.

CEBRA INC., Assignor

Dated as of November 1, 2001

Name: MARNIES KINSLEY

Title: President + (80

By: Signal Name: Biorand

Title: Assistant Secretar

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to

before me this 5th day of November, 2001

Notary Public

Rita AG D. Luca

RECORDED: 01/14/2002